RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
•  Operation Force:
		  520 ± 130gf  Yellow (Y)
		  320 ± 80gf Salmon (S)
		  260 ± 50gf Red (R)

RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
HOW TO ORDER:
STS                    
Soldering
R= Lead Free
Cover of Stem for Operating Force:
K = Black, 100gf, (Not available in 12x12)
K160 = Black, 160gf
K250 = Black, 250gf
N = Brown, 160gf
R = Red, 260gf
S = Salmon, 320gf
Y = Yellow, 520gf, (Not available in 12x12)
Prod Size:
6 = 6 x 6 mm
2 = 12 x 12 mm
Dimension H:
STSA-6				   STSG-6		  STSG(P)-2
1   =3.15mm			   1   =4.3mm		  1   =4.3mm
2   =3.85mm			   2   =5.0mm		  4   =7.3mm(SQx3.8mm)
3   =5.85mm			   3   =7.0mm		  5   =8.5mm
44 =6.15mm(SQx2.4mm)	 44 =7.3mm(SQx2.4mm)
48 =6.15mm(SQx2.8mm)	 48 =7.3mm(SQx2.8mm)
5   =8.35mm			   5   =9.5mm
6   =11.85mm			   6   =13.0mm
= No Post
P = With Post (For 12x12mm only)
STSA = Right Angle Type Tactile Switch
STSG = With Ground Terminal Type Tactile Switch
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350ºC